
County Name of P&Z Director Planning and Zoning Phone Person/unit overseeing FCA Email  Phone number

Allegany James A. Squires, Jr. (301) 876‐9549

Anne Arundel John S. (Steven) Kaii‐Ziegler (410) 222‐7450 James Haupt iphaup00@aacounty.org (410) 222‐4602

Baltimore County Stephen W. Laffery (410) 887‐3211 Glenn Schaffer eps@baltimorecountymd.gov  (410) 887‐3980

Baltimore City Christopher (Chris) Ryer (410) 396‐7526 Amy Gilder‐Busatti amy.gilder‐busatti@baltimorecity.gov (410) 396‐4369

Calvert  Mary Beth Cook (410) 535‐2334 Amalia Pleake‐Tamm amalia.pleake‐tamm@calvertcountymd.gov (410) 535‐1600 ext. 2501

Caroline Katheleen A. Freeman (410) 479‐8100 Matthew Kaczynski mkaczynski@carolinemd.org (410) 479‐8117

Carroll Lynda D. Eisenberg (410) 386‐5145 Jonathan Bowman jbowman@carrollcountymd.gov (410) 368‐2133

Cecil Stephen J. O'Connor (410) 996‐5220 Matthew Littlejohn mlittlejohn@ccgov.org (410) 996‐8356

Charles Deborah A. Carpenter (301) 645‐0693 Lynn Knaggs knaggsl@charlescountymd.gov (301) 638‐0810

Dorchester Herve O. Hamon (410) 228‐3234 Jason Booth jbooth@dorcogonet.com (410) 228‐3234

Frederick Steven C. Horn (301) 600‐1151 Graham Hubbard ghubbard@FrederickCountyMD.gov (301) 600‐1436

Garrett Siera Wigfield (301) 334‐7477 Chad Fike cfike@garrettcounty.org (301) 334‐1922

Hartford Jenny B. Jarkowski (410) 638‐3103 Moe Davenport mddavenport@hartfordcountymd.gov 410‐638‐3232

Howard Amy L. Gowan (410) 313‐2350 Brenda Luber BLuber@howardcountymd.gov (410) 313‐4343

Kent William Mackey (410) 778‐7423 Carla Gerber cgerber@kentgov.org (410) 778‐7474

Montgomery Gwen L. M. Wright (301) 495‐4585 Josh Kaye josh.kaye@montgomeryplanning.org (301) 495‐4585

Prince George's Andree Green Checkley (301) 952‐3595 Enviromental Planning Team PPD‐Enviroplanningquestions@ppd.mncppc.org 301‐952‐3650

Queen Anne's Amy G. Moredock (410) 758‐1255 Kendall Larrimore klarrimore@qac.org 410‐758‐4088

Saint Mary's William B. Hunt (301) 475‐4200, ext. *1503 Brandy Glenn Brandy.Glenn@stmarysmd.com (301) 475‐4200 ext. 71524

Somerset Mary R. Phillips (410) 651‐1424 Charly Sager csager@somersetmd.us (410) 651‐1424

Talbot Michael (Miguel) Salinas (410) 770‐8030 Elisa Deflaux edeflaux@talbotcountymd.gov (410) 770‐8034

Washington Jill L. Baker (240) 313‐2433 Travis Allen tallen@washco‐md.net (240) 313‐2432

Wicomico Lori A. Carter (410) 548‐4860 Cassie Dyson cdyson@wicomicocounty.org (410) 548‐4860

Worcester Jennifer K. Keener (410) 632‐1200, ext. 1123 Jenelle Gerthoffer jgerthoffer@co.worcester.md.us (410)‐632‐1220, ext: 1147

Garrett and Allegany counties are exempt from FCA


